

MAR 2 2 2010

03-23-2010



RECORDATION FORM COVER SH TRADEMARKS ONL

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

103592509

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
ROBERTS ENTERPRISES, INC.	Name: SIGNATURE FUNDRAISING, INC.		
Accordation	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 42850 SIGNATURE COURT		
X Corporation- State: <u>FLORIDA</u> Other	Gity: LANCASTER		
	State: CALIFORNIA		
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 93535		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship CALIFORNIA		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2298183		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
SERIAL NUMBER: 75583284 - ABUNDANT FUNDS			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: RUSS RICE			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Oher A Address (2000 CICALTUDE COLUMN	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 42850 SIGNATURE COURT	Enclosed		
City: LANCASTER	8. Payment Information:		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 93535	ETAS 10: TMIUSIUS		
Phone Number: <u>661-723-0450</u>			
Fax Number: 661-723-0205	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: hr@sigfund.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	3-4-10		
Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
. Name of reison Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	IVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE EN	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ROBERTS ENTER	UPRISES,		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
RECEIVING PAR					
Name:	SIGNATURE FUNDRAISING, INC.				
Street Address:	42850 SIGNATURE COURT				
City:	LANCASTER				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93535				
	HOODBOD				
Entity Type:	CORPORA	ION: CALIFORNIA			
Entity Type:	BERS Total	: 1	Word Mark		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(661)723-(205

Email:

via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful hr@sigfund.com

Согтевро

Address Line 1:

42850 SIGNATURE COURT LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA 93535

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin W. Roberts Signature: /BWR/ Date: 02/19/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Abundant Funds#page1.tig

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table					
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee	
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0	
Total				\$40.00	

Go to Payment screen

Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

' | .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | .BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of December 31, 2008 by and between Roberts Enterprise, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Florida (the "Assignor") and Signature Fundraising, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are executing an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to which this Assignment is referenced and attached;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNOR
Roberts Enterprises Inc.
By: Benjamin W. Roberts
Title: President Bow Wolf
STATE OF: FLOTIDA
COUNTY OF Marion
On this 4 day of March, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Penjon of Obligation with by me to be the person of the above name [and an officer of
Notary Public, State of Florida Notary Public, State of Florida No. DD706271 No. DD706271 Notary Public So335 W Colber Roll Address
ASSIGNEE
By:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS: ANGELES
On this 17 day of <u>Nach</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Victorian Cooper</u> known by me to be the

Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0907

person of the above name and an officer of SIGNATURE FUNDE, duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of
Given under my hand and seal of office this 17 day of Mach, 2010.
My commission expires:
VICTORIA M. COOPER COMM. #1856796 Notary Public - California 70 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug. 1, 2013

19857 STEINWAY ST Address SANTA CLARITA, CA 91351

Exhibit 1 Trademarks

1) Serial Number: 75583284 – ABUNDANT FUNDS

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0909